
BLUE DEVIL INVITE - VARSITY GIRLS
Buhl Park, Hermitage, PA

Sep. 21, 2019
Results by runhigh.com

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Marion Center 189 14 27 31 57 60 108 204 21:03.2 2:00.2
2 Boardman 190 25 29 33 37 66 87 103 21:06.4 1:27.8
3 Harbor Creek 203 4 28 41 61 69 121 146 21:04.3 2:56.1
4 McDowell Girls 210 11 15 38 67 79 84 128 21:09.4 2:39.9
5 Corry Area 214 13 36 39 58 68 102 111 21:13.7 2:15.5
6 Fairview 227 1 3 40 74 109 151 185 20:59.8 4:44.2
7 Norwin 234 21 34 49 53 77 80 122 21:23.2 2:03.8
8 Warren Area 246 6 9 56 71 104 169 21:19.2 3:56.2
9 Greater Latrobe 247 18 19 59 70 81 133 191 21:26.4 2:17.0
10 Lakeview 254 17 46 50 51 90 116 149 21:31.0 2:36.6
11 McDonald 285 26 42 52 64 101 181 21:45.5 2:35.5
12 North Catholic 350 5 7 8 156 174 178 21:55.6 6:34.3
13 Dubois Area 402 24 63 83 100 132 22:35.4 3:48.3
14 Hickory 408 45 65 72 97 129 160 192 22:37.5 2:49.7
15 Wilmington 428 30 75 82 106 135 143 155 22:42.6 3:40.9
16 Saegertown 445 48 76 91 105 125 126 162 22:51.5 2:37.2
17 New Castle 460 44 88 95 113 120 136 159 22:54.8 2:33.5
18 Allderdice 461 55 62 96 114 134 137 141 22:59.1 2:35.2
19 Slippery Rock 484 16 54 117 131 166 188 23:05.2 5:19.3
20 Titusville 485 10 32 78 164 201 221 23:21.2 8:22.4
21 Franklin Regional 529 73 92 94 112 158 175 182 23:27.0 2:58.2
22 Conneaut 595 2 86 123 184 200 206 218 23:59.1 9:19.4
23 West Middlesex 599 12 47 163 183 194 198 24:00.7 7:10.7
24 Girard 611 20 139 144 147 161 24:00.1 5:03.2
25 Fort Lebeouf 643 35 43 179 187 199 213 24:30.6 6:53.1
26 Moon Area 657 98 107 130 154 168 170 177 24:19.7 2:21.5
27 Mercer 665 23 118 119 190 215 222 25:16.8 11:23.9
28 Sharpsville 672 89 93 153 165 172 195 196 24:26.1 2:56.9
29 Cambridge Springs 679 22 110 124 207 216 219 26:04.0 12:30.0
30 Maplewood 712 85 138 140 152 197 205 211 24:53.5 4:48.0
31 Franklin 827 99 167 173 186 202 203 210 25:50.8 4:58.6
32 Commodore Perry 836 142 148 150 176 220 27:09.1 10:31.8
33 Oil City 837 115 157 171 180 214 217 26:11.6 6:45.7
34 Eisenhower 862 127 145 189 193 208 209 212 26:23.3 5:14.2

Dual Meet Scores

Marion Center 32 wins
Boardman 31 wins
North Catholic 30 wins
Harbor Creek 29 wins
Corry Area 29 wins
McDowell Girls 29 wins
Fairview 29 wins
Norwin 26 wins
Lakeview 25 wins
Warren Area 25 wins
Greater Latrobe 23 wins
McDonald 22 wins
Hickory 21 wins
Dubois Area 20 wins
Saegertown 19 wins
Wilmington 18 wins
New Castle 17 wins
Allderdice 16 wins
Titusville 14 wins
Franklin Regional 14 wins
Slippery Rock 14 wins
Moon Area 12 wins
Girard 10 wins
Conneaut 9 wins
West Middlesex 9 wins
Sharpsville 9 wins
Maplewood 7 wins
Mercer 6 wins
Fort Lebeouf 6 wins
Cambridge Springs 3 wins
Franklin 3 wins
Commodore Perry 2 wins
Oil City 1 wins
Eisenhower 1 wins



TEAM SCORES AT 800M
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 McDowell Girls 163 5 12 29 58 59 70 71 3:11.5 0:19.1
2 Norwin 171 21 26 33 34 57 63 65 3:12.8 0:12.6
3 Marion Center 173 13 23 24 25 88 124 148 3:11.9 0:25.5
4 Lakeview 197 18 36 38 41 64 84 107 3:14.6 0:15.5
5 Boardman 213 39 40 43 45 46 80 82 3:15.8 0:2.0
6 Fairview 260 4 14 48 76 118 169 176 3:16.9 0:37.4
7 Corry Area 267 11 60 61 62 73 117 125 3:18.1 0:21.3
8 Harbor Creek 275 10 32 35 92 106 141 156 3:19.1 0:32.2
9 North Catholic 282 1 6 7 113 155 160 3:17.8 0:52.0
10 Warren Area 302 3 8 53 81 157 164 192 3:20.2 0:52.0
11 Saegertown 388 42 67 68 101 110 152 153 3:26.2 0:20.2
12 New Castle 394 27 83 87 98 99 103 120 3:26.8 0:22.5
13 Wilmington 415 37 50 75 119 134 138 143 3:27.5 0:28.1
14* Hickory 422 30 85 91 100 116 161 184 3:28.5 0:23.5
15* Titusville 422 15 20 44 136 207 223 3:29.5 1:10.9
16 Greater Latrobe 425 49 66 93 96 121 186 189 3:28.5 0:20.8
17 McDonald 448 72 74 77 86 139 204 3:30.0 0:20.3
18 Allderdice 490 69 89 102 108 122 165 168 3:32.2 0:14.3
19 Slippery Rock 503 16 51 111 140 185 187 3:32.7 0:53.0
20 Dubois Area 540 31 105 112 114 178 3:34.8 0:42.0
21 Franklin Regional 542 56 95 97 132 162 180 191 3:35.5 0:33.6
22 West Middlesex 572 9 19 177 179 188 200 3:36.0 0:58.7
23 Sharpsville 594 78 79 142 145 150 209 210 3:39.2 0:20.4
24 Maplewood 619 52 109 127 137 194 201 202 3:41.1 0:50.1
25 Cambridge Springs 621 17 54 129 203 218 219 3:48.8 1:40.4
26 Mercer 657 28 123 128 173 205 222 3:43.8 1:03.8
27 Girard 668 22 133 170 171 172 3:42.7 0:47.4
28 Fort Lebeouf 669 47 55 159 197 211 217 3:47.5 1:03.1
29 Moon Area 679 90 94 147 167 181 182 183 3:43.8 0:25.7
30 Oil City 732 104 115 149 158 206 214 3:48.9 0:42.4
31 Conneaut 757 2 174 175 198 208 216 220 3:51.0 1:16.6
32 Commodore Perry 805 131 144 146 163 221 4:00.7 1:16.4
33 Eisenhower 810 126 130 166 193 195 213 215 3:54.0 0:28.7
34 Franklin 826 135 151 154 190 196 199 212 3:54.8 0:26.1

TEAM SCORES AT 1M
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Norwin 175 18 21 39 41 56 67 89 6:09.9 0:23.2
2 McDowell Girls 182 9 15 36 59 63 77 81 6:09.6 0:36.7
3 Boardman 192 31 32 34 46 49 79 84 6:11.9 0:8.3
4 Marion Center 201 13 23 24 50 91 132 187 6:10.6 0:48.6
5 Lakeview 216 20 40 42 43 71 102 126 6:14.6 0:31.2
6 Fairview 244 4 10 45 72 113 154 180 6:14.3 1:09.9
7 Harbor Creek 253 7 28 35 87 96 137 156 6:17.2 0:58.1
8 Corry Area 255 11 51 52 58 83 104 110 6:16.9 0:44.1
9 North Catholic 269 1 2 6 99 161 165 6:15.8 1:44.1
10 Warren Area 272 5 8 57 66 136 152 193 6:16.8 1:21.4
11 Greater Latrobe 339 33 47 75 76 108 175 186 6:27.9 0:40.3
12 McDonald 372 55 60 62 78 117 200 6:31.9 0:32.7
13 Saegertown 403 38 68 80 103 114 155 171 6:35.3 0:40.3
14 Hickory 407 29 74 82 97 125 163 184 6:35.2 0:51.2
15 New Castle 423 27 90 100 101 105 109 124 6:37.1 0:40.7
16 Wilmington 454 44 64 73 130 143 144 166 6:41.2 0:57.1
17 Titusville 455 14 26 61 146 208 223 6:46.2 2:20.4
18 Dubois Area 476 30 92 94 111 149 6:44.3 1:11.3
19 Allderdice 495 65 85 98 118 129 158 159 6:44.5 0:35.6
20 Slippery Rock 517 17 54 120 145 181 190 6:49.1 1:35.1
21 Franklin Regional 574 70 106 107 119 172 185 192 6:54.8 0:59.7
22 West Middlesex 582 12 25 178 179 188 198 6:57.3 1:52.4
23 Sharpsville 611 86 88 142 147 148 205 206 7:01.0 0:40.0
24 Cambridge Springs 636 19 69 121 209 218 219 7:22.9 3:14.2
25 Maplewood 638 53 122 133 134 196 202 203 7:04.0 1:33.0
26 Mercer 640 22 115 116 183 204 222 7:06.0 2:04.3
27 Girard 643 16 139 157 162 169 7:05.2 1:30.5
28 Moon Area 654 93 95 135 164 167 168 170 7:05.1 0:47.5
29 Conneaut 658 3 131 138 189 197 213 220 7:06.3 2:11.2
30 Fort Lebeouf 667 37 48 176 194 212 217 7:14.5 2:09.5
31 Oil City 776 112 128 151 174 211 214 7:25.2 1:28.5
32 Eisenhower 837 127 141 173 195 201 215 216 7:30.1 1:00.1
33 Commodore Perry 846 140 150 153 182 221 7:48.0 2:27.3
34 Franklin 850 123 160 177 191 199 207 210 7:31.9 1:00.7



TEAM SCORES AT 2M
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Marion Center 193 13 28 29 57 66 122 201 13:37.3 1:26.8
2 Boardman 196 26 27 31 40 72 84 88 13:40.2 1:00.8
3 McDowell Girls 198 10 22 38 61 67 80 117 13:39.2 1:33.4
4 Norwin 202 17 30 48 51 56 78 123 13:42.4 0:56.3
5 Harbor Creek 206 5 25 43 65 68 128 158 13:38.8 1:48.2
6 Fairview 230 1 4 42 64 119 151 189 13:38.0 2:59.3
7 Corry Area 239 14 41 49 59 76 97 103 13:49.1 1:34.0
8* Greater Latrobe 249 15 24 62 63 85 145 187 13:54.7 1:30.9
9* Warren Area 249 6 9 54 60 120 177 13:44.2 2:45.9
10 Lakeview 254 19 47 50 52 86 110 134 13:54.0 1:28.5
11 McDonald 319 35 46 55 75 108 193 223 14:12.9 1:28.7
12 North Catholic 362 3 7 8 169 175 176 14:12.6 4:18.2
13 Dubois Area 404 23 77 82 92 130 14:35.6 2:25.4
14 Hickory 407 36 73 74 100 124 161 188 14:36.1 1:54.9
15 Wilmington 421 32 69 70 118 132 153 154 14:40.7 2:16.4
16 New Castle 448 37 93 96 106 116 127 140 14:46.3 1:37.8
17 Saegertown 451 44 83 90 109 125 137 164 14:46.6 1:45.2
18* Allderdice 483 53 71 99 121 139 147 148 14:54.8 1:55.4
19* Titusville 483 11 34 81 155 202 222 15:08.8 5:38.8
20 Slippery Rock 488 16 58 115 133 166 183 14:59.2 3:26.6
21 Franklin Regional 561 79 104 105 111 162 182 194 15:14.9 1:55.3
22 West Middlesex 598 12 45 172 179 190 196 15:31.0 4:29.2
23 Conneaut 601 2 95 126 178 200 209 219 15:35.1 5:53.4
24 Girard 612 18 141 143 150 160 15:31.9 3:14.8
25 Mercer 647 20 113 114 184 216 221 16:21.2 7:53.4
26* Moon Area 648 91 101 131 157 168 171 173 15:42.7 1:44.5
27* Fort Lebeouf 648 33 39 185 192 199 213 15:57.7 4:32.7
28 Sharpsville 650 87 94 146 156 167 197 198 15:43.3 1:52.4
29 Cambridge Springs 654 21 98 112 206 217 218 16:40.2 8:00.8
30 Maplewood 699 89 135 136 144 195 207 211 16:02.6 2:55.6
31 Oil City 814 102 159 165 174 214 215 16:49.7 4:28.1
32 Franklin 829 107 163 170 186 203 204 208 16:46.2 3:24.9
33 Commodore Perry 839 138 149 152 180 220 17:35.7 6:49.7
34 Eisenhower 848 129 142 181 191 205 210 212 16:55.6 2:58.5

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Marion Center
14 Alyx Cornetto, Sr 19:57.9 6:26
27 Reagan Ryen, Fr 20:42.0 6:41
31 Cherise Schultz, Sr 20:46.4 6:42
57 Lilly Ryer, So 21:51.4 7:03
60 Maggie Hood, Fr 21:58.1 7:05
108 Camryn Sacco, Fr 23:28.5 7:34
204 Charlotte Gardner, So 28:55.4 9:20

Total Time = 1:45:15.8     Total Places = 189

2. Boardman
25 Julia Gorby, Jr 20:39.6 6:40
29 Alayna Cuevas, Jr 20:44.5 6:41
33 Lauren Bero, Fr 20:57.2 6:46
37 Isabelle Dwyer, Jr 21:03.3 6:48
66 Bailey Moore, Jr 22:07.3 7:08
87 Hannah Davitt, Sr 22:47.5 7:21
103 Arianna Moffo, Fr 23:20.5 7:32

Total Time = 1:45:31.9     Total Places = 190

3. Harbor Creek
4 Madeline Curtis, Sr 19:15.6 6:13
28 Monica Curtis, So 20:43.8 6:41
41 Eva Reilly, Fr 21:12.2 6:50
61 Josie Wilson, So 21:58.2 7:05
69 Kailyn Fralick, Sr 22:11.6 7:10
121 Emily Jud, Sr 23:54.5 7:43
146 Rachel Ciukaj, So 24:53.6 8:02

Total Time = 1:45:21.4     Total Places = 203

4. McDowell Girls
11 Kramer Kyla, So 19:50.2 6:24
15 Pierce Lexi, Jr 20:09.2 6:30
38 Gina Villella, Sr 21:09.3 6:49
67 Belton Claire, Jr 22:07.8 7:08
79 Katerina Farrell, Jr 22:30.1 7:15
84 Sara Beliveau, So 22:40.8 7:19
128 Sara Renshaw, So 24:11.6 7:48

Total Time = 1:45:46.6     Total Places = 210

5. Corry Area
13 Hannah Smrcka, Jr 19:55.3 6:26
36 Mallory Jaquith, Jr 20:59.7 6:46
39 Lexy Hasbrouck, So 21:10.2 6:50
58 Kaitlyn Webb, Sr 21:52.3 7:03
68 Anna Long, Sr 22:10.8 7:09
102 Elaina Wilkinson, Sr 23:16.2 7:30
111 Kalista Linden, So 23:29.6 7:35

Total Time = 1:46:08.3     Total Places = 214

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

6. Fairview
1 Maddison Hayes, Jr 18:45.0 6:03
3 Halle Myers, Jr 19:13.1 6:12
40 Denise Zheng, Jr 21:11.3 6:50
74 Julie Ditz, Fr 22:20.3 7:12
109 Isabella Bonanti, So 23:29.1 7:35
151 Ally Schwartz, Jr 24:56.0 8:03
185 Lauren Merski, Sr 26:22.5 8:30

Total Time = 1:44:58.8     Total Places = 227

7. Norwin
21 Katie Plassio, Sr 20:24.4 6:35
34 Triniti Joy, So 20:57.5 6:46
49 Madison Butina, So 21:26.4 6:55
53 Madison Pesi, Sr 21:39.5 6:59
77 Katherine Dansak, So 22:28.2 7:15
80 Allison Plassio, Sr 22:30.3 7:16
122 Alex Walton, So 23:55.5 7:43

Total Time = 1:46:56.0     Total Places = 234

8. Warren Area
6 Katie Beyer, So 19:26.0 6:16
9 Naomi Hahn, Sr 19:44.2 6:22
56 Shyann Rulander, Fr 21:50.2 7:03
71 Brianne Ristau, Sr 22:13.1 7:10
104 Serena Clarke, Jr 23:22.1 7:32
169 Kayleigh Harkins, Fr 25:38.6 8:16

Total Time = 1:46:35.6     Total Places = 246

9. Greater Latrobe
18 Lexie Planinsek, So 20:15.3 6:32
19 Rachel Harter, Sr 20:17.3 6:33
59 Anna Soisson, Sr 21:54.7 7:04
70 Aubrey Cable, Jr 22:12.2 7:10
81 Lizzie Planinsek, So 22:32.3 7:16
133 Jennifer Depree, Sr 24:24.6 7:52
191 Leah Mazur, So 26:39.7 8:36

Total Time = 1:47:11.8     Total Places = 247

10. Lakeview
17 Claire Oliver, Sr 20:13.8 6:32
46 Mikayla Montgomery, So

21:24.9 6:54
50 Aubrey Hogue, So 21:32.2 6:57
51 Abby Mellon, So 21:33.6 6:57
90 Lauren Turik, Sr 22:50.3 7:22
116 Carly Amon, Fr 23:33.9 7:36
149 Bailey Kasbee, Jr 24:55.5 8:02

Total Time = 1:47:34.8     Total Places = 254



11. McDonald
26 Sela Jones, Sr 20:39.8 6:40
42 Bella Wolford, Sr 21:13.1 6:51
52 Riley Matig, So 21:35.6 6:58
64 Bria Rupe, Fr 22:03.2 7:07
101 Grace Kawecki, Sr 23:15.4 7:30
181 Gianna Mediati, Sr 26:11.5 8:27

Total Time = 1:48:47.1     Total Places = 285

12. North Catholic
5 Alaina Hicks, So 19:19.1 6:14
7 Julia Zalenski, Fr 19:33.5 6:19
8 Emma Macdonald, Jr 19:41.1 6:21
156 Riley Orr, So 25:10.7 8:07
174 Mk Rae, Jr 25:53.4 8:21
178 Bekah Bollman, Jr 26:04.0 8:25

Total Time = 1:49:37.8     Total Places = 350

13. Dubois Area
24 Julia Wirths, Fr 20:35.3 6:38
63 Kyra Hoover, Sr 22:03.1 7:07
83 Emalee Horner, Sr 22:40.2 7:19
100 Anna Wingard, Jr 23:14.4 7:30
132 Ashley Usaitis, Sr 24:23.6 7:52

Total Time = 1:52:56.6     Total Places = 402

14. Hickory
45 Logan Davis, Sr 21:24.2 6:54
65 Ashleigh Stephenson, Jr

22:03.5 7:07
72 Hannah Busi, Fr 22:13.1 7:10
97 Erika Ulan, Fr 23:12.7 7:29
129 Rachel Busi, Sr 24:13.8 7:49
160 Abbey Black, Fr 25:20.4 8:10
192 Lole Cantellops, Fr 26:55.2 8:41

Total Time = 1:53:07.3     Total Places = 408

15. Wilmington
30 Becka Book, So 20:45.9 6:42
75 Elise Hilton, Jr 22:21.3 7:13
82 Samantha Gioan, Fr 22:33.4 7:17
106 Claudia Dimuccio, Jr 23:25.6 7:33
135 Lia Vastano, So 24:26.7 7:53
143 Maddalena Dimuccio, Fr

24:44.1 7:59
155 Amber Morse, Sr 25:08.3 8:07

Total Time = 1:53:32.9     Total Places = 428

16. Saegertown
48 Paige Fuller, So 21:26.4 6:55
76 Karleigh Steiner, Jr 22:23.5 7:13
91 Maddie Mondi, Sr 23:01.1 7:26
105 Karley Price, Sr 23:22.9 7:33
125 Kamryn Fuller, So 24:03.5 7:46
126 Cassidy Boylan, Jr 24:07.9 7:47
162 Emma Macadam, So 25:24.9 8:12

Total Time = 1:54:17.4     Total Places = 445

17. New Castle
44 Anna Blundo, Jr 21:17.3 6:52
88 Summer Barge, Fr 22:47.6 7:21
95 Julia Bryson, Fr 23:07.2 7:27
113 Abby Ambrosini, So 23:30.8 7:35
120 Nina Reider, Jr 23:50.7 7:42
136 Marissa Polding, Sr 24:33.0 7:55
159 Madison Soukovich, So25:19.7 8:10

Total Time = 1:54:33.6     Total Places = 460

18. Allderdice
55 Gabby Berger, Fr 21:49.7 7:02
62 Evelyn Tipper, Jr 22:02.4 7:07
96 Madeline King, Jr 23:07.6 7:28
114 Isabel Graham, Jr 23:30.9 7:35
134 Emma Friedman, Fr 24:24.9 7:53
137 Sophia North, Sr 24:33.8 7:55
141 Chloe Shorkey, Sr 24:38.0 7:57

Total Time = 1:54:55.5     Total Places = 461

19. Slippery Rock
16 Harley Pflugh, Sr 20:13.7 6:32
54 Marie Bickel, So 21:40.5 7:00
117 Samantha Frazier, So 23:35.9 7:37
131 Amelia Schwarz, So 24:22.6 7:52
166 Maya Adams, So 25:33.0 8:14
188 Alana Colvin, Jr 26:27.6 8:32

Total Time = 1:55:25.7     Total Places = 484

20. Titusville
10 Julia Johnson, So 19:46.2 6:23
32 Shealynn Titus, Jr 20:51.3 6:44
78 Brooke Fry, Sr 22:29.7 7:15
164 Alexa Drake, So 25:30.2 8:14
201 Emma Slocum, Fr 28:08.6 9:05
221 Tori Bodamer, Fr 37:24.3 12:04

Total Time = 1:56:46.0     Total Places = 485

21. Franklin Regional
73 Mia Tarantini, So 22:18.5 7:12
92 Lexi Haines, So 23:04.1 7:26
94 Khara Grieco, So 23:04.8 7:27
112 Sam Fersch, So 23:30.5 7:35
158 Isabel Snyder, Jr 25:16.7 8:09
175 Mia Rossi, Jr 25:56.8 8:22
182 Grace Hough, So 26:15.1 8:28

Total Time = 1:57:14.6     Total Places = 529

22. Conneaut
2 Meaera Shannon, Jr 18:46.1 6:03
86 Chloe Feilds, Fr 22:46.4 7:21
123 Natalie Humes, Jr 23:56.0 7:43
184 Zoe Balsamo, Fr 26:21.5 8:30
200 Sarah Lasko, Fr 28:05.4 9:04
206 Sydney Phillips, So 29:15.0 9:26
218 Rebbekagrace Cavanah, So

33:25.8 10:47
Total Time = 1:59:55.4     Total Places = 595

23. West Middlesex
12 Lia Bartholomew, Fr 19:52.3 6:25
47 Emma Pringle, Sr 21:26.1 6:55
163 Lily Widmyer, Fr 25:26.3 8:12
183 Hannah Kent, Jr 26:15.4 8:28
194 Avery Teasdale, Fr 27:03.0 8:44
198 Jenna Kalp, So 27:43.3 8:57

Total Time = 2:00:03.1     Total Places = 599

24. Girard
20 Cassie Carr, Sr 20:20.1 6:34
139 McKenzie Shady, Fr 24:36.3 7:56
144 Amelia Marino, Sr 24:46.1 7:59
147 Danielle Stellmach, Jr 24:54.4 8:02
161 Hannah Ester, So 25:23.3 8:11

Total Time = 2:00:00.2     Total Places = 611

25. Fort Lebeouf
35 Genna Feltmeyer, Sr 20:58.1 6:46
43 Ivy Laffan, Jr 21:13.5 6:51
179 Rachel Nutt, Jr 26:04.9 8:25
187 Sadie Bowers, Fr 26:25.0 8:31
199 Amber Peters, So 27:51.1 8:59
213 Caitlin Riley, Fr 29:56.4 9:39

Total Time = 2:02:32.6     Total Places = 643

26. Moon Area
98 Isabella Fiscus, So 23:13.6 7:30
107 Kathryn Gribben, So 23:26.2 7:34
130 Caitlin McGennis, Sr 24:17.2 7:50
154 Hamda Hamad, So 25:06.3 8:06
168 Julie Anderson, Jr 25:35.0 8:15
170 Alaina Hatton, So 25:42.4 8:18
177 Riley Tisch, So 26:03.1 8:24

Total Time = 2:01:38.3     Total Places = 657

27. Mercer
23 Willow Myers, Fr 20:28.7 6:36
118 Collette Brown, Jr 23:44.2 7:39
119 Grace Johnston, Fr 23:44.9 7:40
190 Merrick Morneweck, Jr 26:33.2 8:34
215 Madison Beach, Jr 31:52.6 10:17
222 Lillian Davis, Fr 38:40.3 12:28

Total Time = 2:06:23.6     Total Places = 665

28. Sharpsville
89 Brenna Sposito, Jr 22:48.6 7:21
93 Lyndzie Springer, Fr 23:04.6 7:27
153 Sophie Mehallick, Jr 24:59.4 8:04
165 Sydney Miller, Jr 25:32.3 8:14
172 Hannah Budek, Jr 25:45.4 8:19
195 Caitlyn White, Fr 27:23.7 8:50
196 Olivia White, So 27:24.0 8:50

Total Time = 2:02:10.3     Total Places = 672

29. Cambridge Springs
22 Elizabeth Kline, So 20:27.2 6:36
110 Paige Gill, Jr 23:29.5 7:35
124 Lauren Klapthor, Jr 24:02.9 7:45
207 Myranda Findlay, Jr 29:23.3 9:29
216 Lyndsey Stover, Jr 32:57.1 10:38
219 Jasmine Walker, Sr 33:56.9 10:57

Total Time = 2:10:20.0     Total Places = 679

30. Maplewood
85 Alexis Wyant, So 22:45.4 7:20
138 Lisa Prenatt, So 24:34.0 7:55
140 Riley Atkins, So 24:38.0 7:57
152 Chloe Hickock, Fr 24:56.7 8:03
197 Arilyn Hicks, Sr 27:33.4 8:53
205 Brooke Jackowski, Jr 29:03.9 9:23
211 Alaina Gallegor, Jr 29:40.5 9:34

Total Time = 2:04:27.5     Total Places = 712



31. Franklin
99 Jadyn Phipps, So 23:14.4 7:30
167 Amanda Buterbaugh, So

25:33.8 8:15
173 Mai Findlan, Jr 25:48.6 8:20
186 Caroline Santee, Sr 26:24.2 8:31
202 Autumn Quen, Sr 28:12.9 9:06
203 Alexis Hawthorne, Sr 28:45.0 9:16
210 Breanna Coast, Jr 29:35.3 9:33

Total Time = 2:09:13.9     Total Places = 827

32. Commodore Perry
142 Hannah Courtney, Sr 24:40.0 7:57
148 Donna Kocher, Jr 24:55.4 8:02
150 Brooke Schreiber, Fr 24:55.9 8:03
176 Jennah Berger, Sr 26:02.1 8:24
220 Kylee Peterson, So 35:11.8 11:21

Total Time = 2:15:45.2     Total Places = 836

33. Oil City
115 Faith Ames, Jr 23:33.0 7:36
157 Sarah Fisher, So 25:14.3 8:08
171 Ashia Jackson, So 25:42.8 8:18
180 Baine Snyder, Fr 26:09.0 8:26
214 Mara Martinec, Fr 30:18.6 9:47
217 Destiney Hughes, Sr 33:16.8 10:44

Total Time = 2:10:57.7     Total Places = 837

34. Eisenhower
127 Chloe Lasecki, Fr 24:10.8 7:48
145 Madison Cathcart, Fr 24:52.0 8:01
189 Angeles Jareno, Jr 26:31.5 8:33
193 Lindsay Finch, Jr 26:57.2 8:42
208 Julia Haight, So 29:25.0 9:29
209 Brooke Andersen, Fr 29:32.4 9:32
212 Gracie Anthony, Fr 29:40.5 9:34

Total Time = 2:11:56.5     Total Places = 862

1 1 Maddison Hayes, Jr 5 2:59.9 4 5:43.4 1 12:19.6 18:45.0 6:03 Fairview
2 2 Meaera Shannon, Jr 3 2:59.5 3 5:43.3 2 12:19.7 18:46.1 6:03 Conneaut
3 3 Halle Myers, Jr 17 3:04.7 11 5:48.6 4 12:31.5 19:13.1 6:12 Fairview
4 4 Madeline Curtis, Sr 11 3:01.6 7 5:44.5 5 12:32.4 19:15.6 6:13 Harbor Creek
5 5 Alaina Hicks, So 2 2:59.5 2 5:42.3 3 12:26.3 19:19.1 6:14 North Catholic
6 6 Katie Beyer, So 9 3:01.4 8 5:46.0 6 12:33.7 19:26.0 6:16 Warren Area
7 7 Julia Zalenski, Fr 8 3:01.3 6 5:44.0 7 12:35.6 19:33.5 6:19 North Catholic
8 8 Emma Macdonald, Jr 7 3:01.1 1 5:41.9 8 12:37.4 19:41.1 6:21 North Catholic
9 9 Naomi Hahn, Sr 4 2:59.9 5 5:43.6 9 12:37.7 19:44.2 6:22 Warren Area
10 10 Julia Johnson, So 18 3:05.0 16 5:53.8 12 12:49.3 19:46.2 6:23 Titusville
11 11 Kramer Kyla, So 6 3:00.7 9 5:48.0 10 12:46.7 19:50.2 6:24 McDowell Girls
12 Lydia Valeriano, So 14 3:03.9 12 5:48.9 11 12:48.7 19:51.0 6:24 Northgate
13 12 Lia Bartholomew, Fr 10 3:01.5 14 5:51.5 14 12:50.2 19:52.3 6:25 West Middlesex
14 Anna Cohen, So 1 2:59.2 10 5:48.5 13 12:49.3 19:52.5 6:25 Quaker Valley
15 13 Hannah Smrcka, Jr 13 3:03.4 13 5:50.0 16 12:53.5 19:55.3 6:26 Corry Area
16 14 Alyx Cornetto, Sr 16 3:04.7 15 5:52.1 15 12:51.7 19:57.9 6:26 Marion Center
17 15 Pierce Lexi, Jr 15 3:04.5 18 5:58.7 25 13:15.9 20:09.2 6:30 McDowell Girls
18 16 Harley Pflugh, Sr 19 3:05.7 20 5:59.4 19 13:08.2 20:13.7 6:32 Slippery Rock
19 17 Claire Oliver, Sr 21 3:06.5 23 5:59.7 22 13:10.2 20:13.8 6:32 Lakeview
20 Grace Baldauff, Fr 34 3:11.3 28 6:01.8 17 13:07.3 20:14.8 6:32 Northgate
21 18 Lexie Planinsek, So 58 3:17.4 38 6:09.1 18 13:07.9 20:15.3 6:32 Greater Latrobe
22 19 Rachel Harter, Sr 77 3:23.5 55 6:16.0 27 13:17.9 20:17.3 6:33 Greater Latrobe
23 20 Cassie Carr, Sr 25 3:07.4 19 5:58.8 21 13:09.3 20:20.1 6:34 Girard
24 21 Katie Plassio, Sr 24 3:06.9 24 5:59.7 20 13:08.7 20:24.4 6:35 Norwin
25 22 Elizabeth Kline, So 20 3:05.8 22 5:59.7 24 13:14.5 20:27.2 6:36 Cambridge Springs
26 23 Willow Myers, Fr 33 3:10.8 25 6:00.5 23 13:10.9 20:28.7 6:36 Mercer
27 24 Julia Wirths, Fr 38 3:13.5 35 6:07.7 26 13:17.2 20:35.3 6:38 Dubois Area
28 25 Julia Gorby, Jr 46 3:14.8 37 6:08.0 30 13:22.1 20:39.6 6:40 Boardman
29 26 Sela Jones, Sr 86 3:24.9 72 6:24.6 41 13:37.3 20:39.8 6:40 McDonald
30 27 Reagan Ryen, Fr 27 3:08.0 27 6:01.8 32 13:25.3 20:42.0 6:41 Marion Center
31 28 Monica Curtis, So 39 3:13.8 33 6:07.4 28 13:19.5 20:43.8 6:41 Harbor Creek
32 29 Alayna Cuevas, Jr 47 3:14.9 36 6:07.9 29 13:22.0 20:44.5 6:41 Boardman
33 30 Becka Book, So 44 3:14.6 51 6:14.9 37 13:33.0 20:45.9 6:42 Wilmington
34 31 Cherise Schultz, Sr 26 3:07.9 26 6:01.8 31 13:25.2 20:46.4 6:42 Marion Center
35 32 Shealynn Titus, Jr 23 3:06.9 30 6:04.8 40 13:34.7 20:51.3 6:44 Titusville
36 Macy Blatt, Fr 12 3:02.9 17 5:58.1 33 13:29.2 20:56.1 6:45 Greenville
37 33 Lauren Bero, Fr 50 3:15.6 40 6:11.6 46 13:42.8 20:57.2 6:46 Boardman
38 Erica Peters, Sr 82 3:24.3 53 6:15.6 35 13:31.1 20:57.3 6:46 Meadville
39 34 Triniti Joy, So 29 3:09.3 21 5:59.5 34 13:30.7 20:57.5 6:46 Norwin
40 35 Genna Feltmeyer, Sr 56 3:17.0 43 6:12.6 39 13:34.1 20:58.1 6:46 Fort Lebeouf
41 36 Mallory Jaquith, Jr 70 3:20.2 60 6:18.2 47 13:43.4 20:59.7 6:46 Corry Area
42 37 Isabelle Dwyer, Jr 53 3:16.6 54 6:15.7 36 13:31.3 21:03.3 6:48 Boardman
43 Ellie Wanner, Sr 32 3:10.4 31 6:05.5 38 13:33.3 21:06.4 6:49 Kennnedy Catholic
44 38 Gina Villella, Sr 35 3:12.4 42 6:12.4 44 13:41.4 21:09.3 6:49 McDowell Girls
45 39 Lexy Hasbrouck, So 71 3:20.7 61 6:18.8 57 13:53.9 21:10.2 6:50 Corry Area
46 Hannah Lary, Jr 52 3:16.1 50 6:14.7 50 13:45.7 21:10.7 6:50 Bradford
47 40 Denise Zheng, Jr 57 3:17.3 52 6:15.1 48 13:44.4 21:11.3 6:50 Fairview
48 41 Eva Reilly, Fr 42 3:14.4 41 6:11.9 49 13:44.7 21:12.2 6:50 Harbor Creek
49 42 Bella Wolford, Sr 84 3:24.6 64 6:22.5 54 13:50.8 21:13.1 6:51 McDonald
50 43 Ivy Laffan, Jr 64 3:19.1 56 6:16.2 45 13:41.8 21:13.5 6:51 Fort Lebeouf
51 Aurora Fuchs, So 31 3:09.9 39 6:10.2 52 13:48.0 21:14.0 6:51 Erie
52 44 Anna Blundo, Jr 30 3:09.7 32 6:06.9 43 13:39.5 21:17.3 6:52 New Castle
53 45 Logan Davis, Sr 36 3:12.9 34 6:07.4 42 13:37.7 21:24.2 6:54 Hickory
54 46 Mikayla Montgomery, So

43 3:14.4 49 6:14.4 60 13:55.0 21:24.9 6:54 Lakeview
55 47 Emma Pringle, Sr 22 3:06.7 29 6:03.9 53 13:49.4 21:26.1 6:55 West Middlesex



56 48 Paige Fuller, So 49 3:15.2 44 6:13.4 51 13:47.5 21:26.4 6:55 Saegertown
57 49 Madison Butina, So 66 3:19.5 65 6:22.6 59 13:55.0 21:26.4 6:55 Norwin
58 Audrey Steinbrink, So 150 3:39.1 118 6:44.4 69 14:07.6 21:29.3 6:56 Erie
59 Jodi Patterson, Sr 110 3:30.9 78 6:27.3 61 13:55.4 21:30.2 6:56 Central Valley
60 50 Aubrey Hogue, So 48 3:15.1 48 6:14.3 58 13:54.7 21:32.2 6:57 Lakeview
61 51 Abby Mellon, So 45 3:14.8 46 6:13.6 55 13:51.1 21:33.6 6:57 Lakeview
62 52 Riley Matig, So 90 3:25.5 70 6:24.0 64 14:03.7 21:35.6 6:58 McDonald
63 53 Madison Pesi, Sr 41 3:14.2 45 6:13.5 56 13:52.4 21:39.5 6:59 Norwin

7:00 Pace
64 54 Marie Bickel, So 60 3:18.2 63 6:22.4 67 14:06.4 21:40.5 7:00 Slippery Rock
65 55 Gabby Berger, Fr 80 3:24.1 75 6:25.4 62 13:58.1 21:49.7 7:02 Allderdice
66 56 Shyann Rulander, Fr 98 3:29.0 76 6:26.5 63 14:00.2 21:50.2 7:03 Warren Area
67 57 Lilly Ryer, So 28 3:08.7 58 6:16.3 66 14:05.5 21:51.4 7:03 Marion Center
68 58 Kaitlyn Webb, Sr 72 3:21.3 68 6:23.1 68 14:07.0 21:52.3 7:03 Corry Area
69 59 Anna Soisson, Sr 112 3:31.6 88 6:32.3 73 14:14.0 21:54.7 7:04 Greater Latrobe
70 60 Maggie Hood, Fr 106 3:30.2 106 6:40.7 78 14:18.4 21:58.1 7:05 Marion Center
71 61 Josie Wilson, So 126 3:33.8 113 6:42.6 76 14:16.7 21:58.2 7:05 Harbor Creek
72 62 Evelyn Tipper, Jr 107 3:30.4 99 6:36.3 83 14:22.1 22:02.4 7:07 Allderdice
73 63 Kyra Hoover, Sr 125 3:33.1 108 6:41.2 89 14:28.3 22:03.1 7:07 Dubois Area
74 64 Bria Rupe, Fr 104 3:30.0 91 6:33.1 87 14:26.7 22:03.2 7:07 McDonald
75 65 Ashleigh Stephenson, Jr

103 3:29.8 87 6:32.2 85 14:23.0 22:03.5 7:07 Hickory
76 66 Bailey Moore, Jr 55 3:16.8 57 6:16.2 84 14:22.8 22:07.3 7:08 Boardman
77 67 Belton Claire, Jr 67 3:19.8 69 6:23.9 71 14:11.6 22:07.8 7:08 McDowell Girls
78 Josie Lewis, Fr 69 3:20.1 77 6:26.5 77 14:18.0 22:07.8 7:08 Greenville
79 68 Anna Long, Sr 85 3:24.7 97 6:34.0 88 14:27.5 22:10.8 7:09 Corry Area
80 69 Kailyn Fralick, Sr 111 3:31.6 102 6:39.4 80 14:20.6 22:11.6 7:10 Harbor Creek
81 70 Aubrey Cable, Jr 116 3:31.9 89 6:32.5 74 14:14.7 22:12.2 7:10 Greater Latrobe
82 71 Brianne Ristau, Sr 62 3:18.8 66 6:22.9 70 14:09.5 22:13.1 7:10 Warren Area
83 72 Hannah Busi, Fr 120 3:32.4 96 6:34.0 86 14:26.1 22:13.1 7:10 Hickory
84 73 Mia Tarantini, So 65 3:19.3 82 6:30.1 91 14:30.8 22:18.5 7:12 Franklin Regional
85 74 Julie Ditz, Fr 89 3:25.3 85 6:30.9 75 14:15.5 22:20.3 7:12 Fairview
86 75 Elise Hilton, Jr 88 3:25.0 86 6:32.0 81 14:20.7 22:21.3 7:13 Wilmington
87 76 Karleigh Steiner, Jr 79 3:24.0 80 6:28.5 96 14:38.4 22:23.5 7:13 Saegertown
88 Leannah Messenger, Fr 99 3:29.1 112 6:42.2 103 14:43.8 22:24.2 7:14 Freedom Area
89 Julia Bojaczko, So 37 3:13.3 59 6:17.5 72 14:12.1 22:25.3 7:14 Youngsville
90 77 Katherine Dansak, So 73 3:21.8 79 6:28.0 90 14:30.2 22:28.2 7:15 Norwin
91 78 Brooke Fry, Sr 51 3:16.1 71 6:24.4 93 14:34.6 22:29.7 7:15 Titusville
92 79 Katerina Farrell, Jr 68 3:19.8 73 6:24.6 79 14:20.0 22:30.1 7:15 McDowell Girls
93 80 Allison Plassio, Sr 40 3:14.0 47 6:13.9 65 14:04.9 22:30.3 7:16 Norwin
94 81 Lizzie Planinsek, So 146 3:38.1 129 6:49.4 98 14:38.7 22:32.3 7:16 Greater Latrobe
95 82 Samantha Gioan, Fr 59 3:17.7 74 6:25.1 82 14:21.3 22:33.4 7:17 Wilmington
96 83 Emalee Horner, Sr 132 3:35.5 110 6:41.9 94 14:36.3 22:40.2 7:19 Dubois Area
97 84 Sara Beliveau, So 83 3:24.4 90 6:32.9 92 14:33.8 22:40.8 7:19 McDowell Girls
98 Sarah Daly, Fr 87 3:25.0 107 6:40.7 108 14:53.5 22:43.9 7:20 Greenville
99 Bailey Roberts, Jr 93 3:26.2 83 6:30.7 95 14:38.1 22:44.5 7:20 Freedom Area
100 85 Alexis Wyant, So 61 3:18.3 62 6:20.9 104 14:47.2 22:45.4 7:20 Maplewood
101 86 Chloe Feilds, Fr 216 3:55.1 159 7:02.5 111 14:54.9 22:46.4 7:21 Conneaut
102 87 Hannah Davitt, Sr 97 3:28.9 98 6:36.2 97 14:38.5 22:47.5 7:21 Boardman
103 88 Summer Barge, Fr 118 3:32.2 125 6:47.6 109 14:53.9 22:47.6 7:21 New Castle
104 89 Brenna Sposito, Jr 96 3:28.5 100 6:38.2 101 14:42.9 22:48.6 7:21 Sharpsville
105 90 Lauren Turik, Sr 74 3:22.0 84 6:30.9 99 14:38.7 22:50.3 7:22 Lakeview
106 Sara Ward, Fr 140 3:36.9 137 6:53.7 112 14:54.9 22:58.2 7:25 Union City Area
107 Shannon Sauders, So 134 3:36.2 126 6:48.2 113 14:55.5 22:58.4 7:25 Laurel
108 Anijha Foust, Fr 54 3:16.7 67 6:23.0 100 14:41.4 23:00.7 7:25 Gcac
109 91 Maddie Mondi, Sr 78 3:23.8 93 6:33.3 105 14:47.9 23:01.1 7:26 Saegertown
110 92 Lexi Haines, So 117 3:32.0 128 6:49.1 124 15:03.2 23:04.1 7:26 Franklin Regional
111 93 Lyndzie Springer, Fr 95 3:27.9 103 6:39.5 110 14:54.7 23:04.6 7:27 Sharpsville
112 94 Khara Grieco, So 159 3:41.2 143 6:55.6 125 15:03.2 23:04.8 7:27 Franklin Regional
113 95 Julia Bryson, Fr 101 3:29.7 105 6:40.7 114 14:56.5 23:07.2 7:27 New Castle
114 96 Madeline King, Jr 122 3:32.8 116 6:44.3 117 15:00.5 23:07.6 7:28 Allderdice
115 97 Erika Ulan, Fr 109 3:30.9 114 6:43.5 118 15:00.9 23:12.7 7:29 Hickory
116 98 Isabella Fiscus, So 108 3:30.6 109 6:41.5 106 14:52.0 23:13.6 7:30 Moon Area
117 99 Jadyn Phipps, So 164 3:42.8 148 6:57.6 128 15:05.5 23:14.4 7:30 Franklin
118 100 Anna Wingard, Jr 135 3:36.3 132 6:51.4 107 14:53.4 23:14.4 7:30 Dubois Area
119 101 Grace Kawecki, Sr 170 3:44.8 141 6:55.1 129 15:06.0 23:15.4 7:30 McDonald
120 Lillianna Briscoe, Sr 139 3:36.9 133 6:52.8 121 15:02.5 23:15.4 7:30 Quigley Catholic
121 102 Elaina Wilkinson, Sr 152 3:39.6 124 6:47.4 115 14:56.7 23:16.2 7:30 Corry Area
122 Jenna Kohnen, Jr 149 3:38.7 145 6:56.5 120 15:02.2 23:19.0 7:31 Laurel
123 103 Arianna Moffo, Fr 100 3:29.1 92 6:33.2 102 14:43.2 23:20.5 7:32 Boardman
124 104 Serena Clarke, Jr 195 3:51.8 166 7:05.0 142 15:19.6 23:22.1 7:32 Warren Area
125 105 Karley Price, Sr 121 3:32.6 123 6:47.2 130 15:06.3 23:22.9 7:33 Saegertown
126 106 Claudia Dimuccio, Jr 144 3:37.6 157 7:01.9 140 15:18.8 23:25.6 7:33 Wilmington
127 Autumn Hendry, So 94 3:27.3 101 6:39.0 127 15:05.0 23:25.9 7:34 Neshannock
128 107 Kathryn Gribben, So 114 3:31.7 111 6:42.2 119 15:02.0 23:26.2 7:34 Moon Area
129 Cheyenne McGuire, Fr 168 3:43.6 160 7:02.7 136 15:15.6 23:26.6 7:34 Union City Area
130 108 Camryn Sacco, Fr 151 3:39.2 161 7:03.8 144 15:20.8 23:28.5 7:34 Marion Center
131 109 Isabella Bonanti, So 143 3:37.3 135 6:53.3 141 15:18.9 23:29.1 7:35 Fairview
132 Avery Phillips, So 160 3:41.9 156 7:01.7 145 15:21.4 23:29.5 7:35 Meadville
133 110 Paige Gill, Jr 156 3:40.3 146 6:56.5 133 15:11.8 23:29.5 7:35 Cambridge Springs
134 111 Kalista Linden, So 141 3:37.0 131 6:49.7 123 15:03.0 23:29.6 7:35 Corry Area
135 112 Sam Fersch, So 115 3:31.8 127 6:49.1 132 15:11.2 23:30.5 7:35 Franklin Regional
136 113 Abby Ambrosini, So 119 3:32.2 119 6:45.0 126 15:04.1 23:30.8 7:35 New Castle
137 114 Isabel Graham, Jr 128 3:35.0 142 6:55.5 143 15:19.8 23:30.9 7:35 Allderdice
138 115 Faith Ames, Jr 124 3:33.0 134 6:52.9 122 15:02.8 23:33.0 7:36 Oil City
139 116 Carly Amon, Fr 102 3:29.8 121 6:46.8 131 15:07.9 23:33.9 7:36 Lakeview
140 117 Samantha Frazier, So 131 3:35.4 144 6:56.3 137 15:16.1 23:35.9 7:37 Slippery Rock
141 Riley Fronce, So 215 3:55.0 182 7:18.2 154 15:34.2 23:37.7 7:37 Meadville
142 118 Collette Brown, Jr 155 3:40.3 140 6:54.4 135 15:14.0 23:44.2 7:39 Mercer
143 119 Grace Johnston, Fr 148 3:38.5 138 6:53.9 134 15:13.2 23:44.9 7:40 Mercer
144 Caeley Scherer, Sr 91 3:25.6 95 6:33.9 151 15:32.9 23:47.2 7:40 Eden Christian Acad
145 120 Nina Reider, Jr 123 3:33.0 130 6:49.5 138 15:17.3 23:50.7 7:42 New Castle
146 121 Emily Jud, Sr 172 3:45.4 167 7:06.4 157 15:38.4 23:54.5 7:43 Harbor Creek
147 122 Alex Walton, So 76 3:23.5 104 6:40.4 148 15:31.0 23:55.5 7:43 Norwin
148 123 Natalie Humes, Jr 214 3:54.8 168 7:06.5 152 15:33.4 23:56.0 7:43 Conneaut



149 Makena Hall, Jr 165 3:43.3 171 7:07.8 147 15:29.8 24:01.6 7:45 Ellwood City
150 124 Lauren Klapthor, Jr 63 3:18.8 81 6:28.8 116 14:58.6 24:02.9 7:45 Cambridge Springs
151 125 Kamryn Fuller, So 188 3:50.3 191 7:22.0 167 15:52.2 24:03.5 7:46 Saegertown
152 Emma Conti-Windle, Fr

75 3:22.9 115 6:43.6 146 15:26.9 24:04.7 7:46 Iroquois
153 126 Cassidy Boylan, Jr 130 3:35.3 136 6:53.7 150 15:32.8 24:07.9 7:47 Saegertown
154 127 Chloe Lasecki, Fr 153 3:39.7 152 6:59.6 158 15:39.7 24:10.8 7:48 Eisenhower
155 128 Sara Renshaw, So 81 3:24.2 94 6:33.6 139 15:18.5 24:11.6 7:48 McDowell Girls
156 129 Rachel Busi, Sr 138 3:36.4 150 6:58.6 149 15:32.6 24:13.8 7:49 Hickory
157 Katie Kirby, Jr 177 3:46.4 173 7:09.2 159 15:42.0 24:16.2 7:50 Eden Christian Acad
158 130 Caitlin McGennis, Sr 179 3:46.8 164 7:04.6 161 15:43.0 24:17.2 7:50 Moon Area
159 Shea Crissman, Sr 92 3:25.7 122 6:46.9 170 15:54.5 24:18.9 7:51 Bradford
160 131 Amelia Schwarz, So 171 3:45.3 177 7:12.6 163 15:50.5 24:22.6 7:52 Slippery Rock
161 132 Ashley Usaitis, Sr 219 3:55.4 184 7:18.9 160 15:42.6 24:23.6 7:52 Dubois Area
162 133 Jennifer Depree, Sr 231 3:59.6 214 7:30.3 176 15:59.4 24:24.6 7:52 Greater Latrobe
163 134 Emma Friedman, Fr 203 3:53.4 195 7:24.7 179 16:04.6 24:24.9 7:53 Allderdice
164 Caitlin Steele, Jr 163 3:42.6 165 7:04.9 156 15:37.1 24:26.6 7:53 Eden Christian Acad
165 135 Lia Vastano, So 162 3:42.6 175 7:11.9 162 15:49.3 24:26.7 7:53 Wilmington
166 Madi Hervatine, Jr 142 3:37.0 139 6:54.0 155 15:35.5 24:26.9 7:53 Ellwood City
167 136 Marissa Polding, Sr 105 3:30.1 120 6:45.2 153 15:34.0 24:33.0 7:55 New Castle
168 137 Sophia North, Sr 147 3:38.3 155 7:00.9 169 15:53.4 24:33.8 7:55 Allderdice
169 138 Lisa Prenatt, So 154 3:39.7 162 7:03.8 166 15:52.0 24:34.0 7:55 Maplewood
170 139 McKenzie Shady, Fr 211 3:54.4 193 7:24.1 172 15:57.0 24:36.3 7:56 Girard
171 140 Riley Atkins, So 129 3:35.3 147 6:56.9 165 15:51.6 24:38.0 7:57 Maplewood
172 141 Chloe Shorkey, Sr 206 3:53.6 194 7:24.5 180 16:08.4 24:38.0 7:57 Allderdice
173 142 Hannah Courtney, Sr 158 3:40.7 170 7:07.8 168 15:53.3 24:40.0 7:57 Commodore Perry
174 143 Maddalena Dimuccio, Fr

174 3:45.9 203 7:28.7 187 16:14.9 24:44.1 7:59 Wilmington
175 144 Amelia Marino, Sr 161 3:42.3 169 7:06.8 174 15:58.9 24:46.1 7:59 Girard
176 Julia Kubinski, Jr 113 3:31.7 158 7:02.0 185 16:13.3 24:46.2 7:59 Quaker Valley

8:00 Pace
177 Lauren Lomago, Fr 190 3:51.1 178 7:13.0 177 16:01.2 24:47.2 8:00 Eden Christian Acad
178 145 Madison Cathcart, Fr 157 3:40.5 172 7:09.0 173 15:58.3 24:52.0 8:01 Eisenhower
179 146 Rachel Ciukaj, So 194 3:51.6 192 7:22.7 191 16:20.2 24:53.6 8:02 Harbor Creek
180 147 Danielle Stellmach, Jr 210 3:54.3 199 7:26.9 182 16:10.2 24:54.4 8:02 Girard
181 148 Donna Kocher, Jr 178 3:46.6 189 7:21.9 181 16:09.5 24:55.4 8:02 Commodore Perry
182 149 Bailey Kasbee, Jr 127 3:34.6 151 6:59.5 164 15:51.4 24:55.5 8:02 Lakeview
183 150 Brooke Schreiber, Fr 175 3:45.9 185 7:19.6 184 16:12.3 24:55.9 8:03 Commodore Perry
184 151 Ally Schwartz, Jr 208 3:54.0 190 7:21.9 183 16:10.7 24:56.0 8:03 Fairview
185 152 Chloe Hickock, Fr 167 3:43.6 163 7:04.4 175 15:59.2 24:56.7 8:03 Maplewood
186 153 Sophie Mehallick, Jr 173 3:45.4 174 7:11.1 178 16:04.4 24:59.4 8:04 Sharpsville
187 154 Hamda Hamad, So 226 3:57.5 208 7:29.6 190 16:19.7 25:06.3 8:06 Moon Area
188 155 Amber Morse, Sr 169 3:43.9 176 7:12.3 186 16:13.6 25:08.3 8:07 Wilmington
189 156 Riley Orr, So 133 3:35.7 117 6:44.4 213 16:47.6 25:10.7 8:07 North Catholic
190 157 Sarah Fisher, So 183 3:47.4 186 7:20.3 192 16:20.4 25:14.3 8:08 Oil City
191 158 Isabel Snyder, Jr 200 3:52.9 210 7:29.8 195 16:26.0 25:16.7 8:09 Franklin Regional
192 159 Madison Soukovich, So 145 3:38.1 149 6:58.3 171 15:55.3 25:19.7 8:10 New Castle
193 160 Abbey Black, Fr 199 3:52.5 200 7:27.0 194 16:25.9 25:20.4 8:10 Hickory
194 161 Hannah Ester, So 212 3:54.7 206 7:29.2 193 16:24.0 25:23.3 8:11 Girard
195 162 Emma Macadam, So 189 3:51.0 209 7:29.7 198 16:30.3 25:24.9 8:12 Saegertown
196 163 Lily Widmyer, Fr 220 3:55.9 220 7:33.9 207 16:40.6 25:26.3 8:12 West Middlesex
197 Maria Clause, So 136 3:36.3 154 7:00.7 203 16:38.5 25:29.6 8:13 Neshannock
198 164 Alexa Drake, So 166 3:43.5 179 7:13.6 188 16:17.4 25:30.2 8:14 Titusville
199 165 Sydney Miller, Jr 185 3:48.2 183 7:18.2 201 16:35.2 25:32.3 8:14 Sharpsville
200 166 Maya Adams, So 230 3:58.6 222 7:34.5 200 16:34.8 25:33.0 8:14 Slippery Rock
201 167 Amanda Buterbaugh, So

237 4:00.9 238 7:46.0 205 16:40.2 25:33.8 8:15 Franklin
202 168 Julie Anderson, Jr 205 3:53.6 201 7:27.9 202 16:36.4 25:35.0 8:15 Moon Area
203 Aleyna Russell, Sr 186 3:48.7 198 7:26.3 196 16:29.5 25:35.2 8:15 Greenville
204 169 Kayleigh Harkins, Fr 240 4:06.6 241 7:48.6 214 16:52.4 25:38.6 8:16 Warren Area
205 170 Alaina Hatton, So 223 3:56.5 205 7:29.1 208 16:41.0 25:42.4 8:18 Moon Area
206 171 Ashia Jackson, So 137 3:36.4 153 7:00.7 199 16:31.9 25:42.8 8:18 Oil City
207 172 Hannah Budek, Jr 176 3:46.0 181 7:17.8 189 16:18.9 25:45.4 8:19 Sharpsville
208 Madison Miller, Jr 182 3:47.3 188 7:21.6 210 16:42.5 25:47.1 8:19 Iroquois
209 173 Mai Findlan, Jr 187 3:49.7 196 7:24.7 197 16:29.5 25:48.6 8:20 Franklin
210 174 Mk Rae, Jr 198 3:52.5 202 7:28.7 211 16:44.5 25:53.4 8:21 North Catholic
211 175 Mia Rossi, Jr 221 3:56.1 227 7:39.8 234 17:24.5 25:56.8 8:22 Franklin Regional
212 176 Jennah Berger, Sr 201 3:53.0 223 7:35.5 217 17:00.4 26:02.1 8:24 Commodore Perry
213 177 Riley Tisch, So 222 3:56.3 204 7:28.9 206 16:40.5 26:03.1 8:24 Moon Area
214 178 Bekah Bollman, Jr 192 3:51.4 197 7:26.0 204 16:39.0 26:04.0 8:25 North Catholic
215 179 Rachel Nutt, Jr 197 3:52.2 217 7:32.3 231 17:21.4 26:04.9 8:25 Fort Lebeouf
216 Kalyn Porterfield, Sr 209 3:54.2 216 7:31.9 212 16:45.5 26:06.3 8:25 Rocky Grove
217 180 Baine Snyder, Fr 196 3:52.0 212 7:30.3 209 16:42.3 26:09.0 8:26 Oil City
218 181 Gianna Mediati, Sr 252 4:13.6 249 7:59.1 233 17:23.7 26:11.5 8:27 McDonald
219 182 Grace Hough, So 238 4:03.2 240 7:46.9 219 17:01.8 26:15.1 8:28 Franklin Regional
220 183 Hannah Kent, Jr 218 3:55.3 219 7:33.0 216 16:55.1 26:15.4 8:28 West Middlesex
221 184 Zoe Balsamo, Fr 246 4:09.5 235 7:44.5 215 16:54.4 26:21.5 8:30 Conneaut
222 185 Lauren Merski, Sr 217 3:55.2 221 7:34.0 227 17:08.9 26:22.5 8:30 Fairview
223 186 Caroline Santee, Sr 191 3:51.4 218 7:32.5 224 17:05.1 26:24.2 8:31 Franklin
224 187 Sadie Bowers, Fr 245 4:08.9 242 7:49.2 222 17:04.5 26:25.0 8:31 Fort Lebeouf
225 Addison Coburn, Fr 184 3:47.6 180 7:15.7 223 17:04.9 26:25.5 8:31 Reynolds
226 188 Alana Colvin, Jr 232 3:59.7 236 7:44.5 220 17:01.8 26:27.6 8:32 Slippery Rock
227 Rachel Kroner, So 207 3:54.0 213 7:30.3 228 17:10.3 26:30.4 8:33 Neshannock
228 189 Angeles Jareno, Jr 204 3:53.4 211 7:29.9 218 17:00.8 26:31.5 8:33 Eisenhower
229 190 Merrick Morneweck, Jr 213 3:54.8 224 7:36.5 221 17:03.7 26:33.2 8:34 Mercer
230 Sarah Newton, So 224 3:56.7 237 7:45.0 232 17:22.9 26:38.2 8:36 Quaker Valley
231 191 Leah Mazur, So 236 4:00.9 230 7:42.1 225 17:06.2 26:39.7 8:36 Greater Latrobe
232 Samantha Lee, Fr 229 3:58.2 225 7:36.9 238 17:32.4 26:42.1 8:37 Reynolds
233 Ashley Best, Sr 233 4:00.1 229 7:42.0 235 17:24.7 26:47.5 8:39 Union City Area
234 192 Lole Cantellops, Fr 228 3:58.0 226 7:39.1 226 17:08.8 26:55.2 8:41 Hickory
235 193 Lindsay Finch, Jr 241 4:07.8 243 7:52.2 230 17:20.6 26:57.2 8:42 Eisenhower
236 194 Avery Teasdale, Fr 234 4:00.2 233 7:43.9 229 17:19.4 27:03.0 8:44 West Middlesex
237 Abby Schleicher, Fr 235 4:00.6 231 7:43.0 236 17:31.6 27:05.3 8:44 Bradford
238 Alex Safran, Sr 225 3:57.0 228 7:40.6 237 17:32.0 27:07.6 8:45 Bradford
239 195 Caitlyn White, Fr 260 4:16.3 255 8:05.5 242 18:01.7 27:23.7 8:50 Sharpsville



240 196 Olivia White, So 259 4:16.1 256 8:05.5 243 18:01.8 27:24.0 8:50 Sharpsville
241 197 Arilyn Hicks, Sr 242 4:08.4 244 7:53.8 239 17:42.7 27:33.4 8:53 Maplewood
242 Brianna Stafford, So 227 3:58.0 239 7:46.2 241 17:45.0 27:38.2 8:55 Jamestown
243 198 Jenna Kalp, So 248 4:12.2 247 7:57.0 240 17:44.8 27:43.3 8:57 West Middlesex
244 199 Amber Peters, So 262 4:20.1 265 8:22.0 244 18:06.7 27:51.1 8:59 Fort Lebeouf

9:00 Pace
245 200 Sarah Lasko, Fr 258 4:16.0 245 7:54.4 245 18:13.1 28:05.4 9:04 Conneaut
246 201 Emma Slocum, Fr 257 4:15.9 259 8:14.1 249 18:28.0 28:08.6 9:05 Titusville
247 202 Autumn Quen, Sr 247 4:11.4 248 7:58.3 250 18:30.3 28:12.9 9:06 Franklin
248 Arianna Cartwright, So 261 4:17.5 257 8:12.5 248 18:24.2 28:28.3 9:11 Laurel
249 Trinity Lockwood-Morris, So

180 3:46.9 207 7:29.4 247 18:21.3 28:36.7 9:14 Saint Joseph
250 203 Alexis Hawthorne, Sr 264 4:23.1 262 8:16.9 252 18:34.4 28:45.0 9:16 Franklin
251 Alley Booth, Sr 239 4:05.7 246 7:56.8 251 18:32.3 28:45.8 9:17 Northgate
252 204 Charlotte Gardner, So 181 3:46.9 232 7:43.1 246 18:14.0 28:55.4 9:20 Marion Center
253 205 Brooke Jackowski, Jr 249 4:12.4 252 8:02.5 256 18:42.3 29:03.9 9:23 Maplewood
254 Riley Holles, Fr 256 4:15.5 260 8:14.7 254 18:40.2 29:11.3 9:25 Quaker Valley
255 206 Sydney Phillips, So 268 4:31.1 266 8:30.5 258 18:59.0 29:15.0 9:26 Conneaut
256 207 Myranda Findlay, Jr 251 4:12.6 261 8:15.6 255 18:40.8 29:23.3 9:29 Cambridge Springs
257 208 Julia Haight, So 265 4:25.0 268 8:38.8 259 18:59.7 29:25.0 9:29 Eisenhower
258 209 Brooke Andersen, Fr 267 4:26.2 269 8:39.4 261 19:05.9 29:32.4 9:32 Eisenhower
259 210 Breanna Coast, Jr 244 4:08.8 258 8:12.6 257 18:54.8 29:35.3 9:33 Franklin
260 Jenna Fabian, So 269 4:36.7 271 8:43.3 263 19:28.4 29:40.4 9:34 Laurel
261 211 Alaina Gallegor, Jr 250 4:12.5 253 8:02.6 260 19:01.6 29:40.5 9:34 Maplewood
262 212 Gracie Anthony, Fr 243 4:08.4 250 7:59.6 253 18:38.2 29:40.5 9:34 Eisenhower
263 213 Caitlin Riley, Fr 270 4:37.4 270 8:42.7 262 19:24.5 29:56.4 9:39 Fort Lebeouf
264 Kayla Jarzenske, So 253 4:14.0 263 8:18.7 266 19:50.8 30:05.7 9:42 Rocky Grove
265 214 Mara Martinec, Fr 255 4:15.3 264 8:21.4 264 19:30.8 30:18.6 9:47 Oil City

10:00 Pace
266 Claire Jones, Fr 263 4:20.9 251 8:01.0 265 19:41.9 31:04.8 10:02 Jamestown
267 Gabby Potter, Sr 271 4:38.2 272 8:59.0 267 20:20.3 31:22.4 10:07 Jamestown
268 Kinsey Lowers, Sr 272 4:44.6 273 9:05.3 268 20:40.7 31:47.9 10:15 Jamestown
269 215 Madison Beach, Jr 254 4:14.5 254 8:04.7 270 21:04.2 31:52.6 10:17 Mercer
270 216 Lyndsey Stover, Jr 273 4:46.1 274 9:13.8 271 21:15.3 32:57.1 10:38 Cambridge Springs
271 217 Destiney Hughes, Sr 266 4:25.4 267 8:36.4 269 20:59.1 33:16.8 10:44 Oil City
272 218 Rebbekagrace Cavanah, So

275 4:56.5 276 9:25.4 274 22:05.5 33:25.8 10:47 Conneaut
273 219 Jasmine Walker, Sr 274 4:51.5 275 9:18.3 272 21:36.3 33:56.9 10:57 Cambridge Springs
274 Micaela Golub, Sr 277 5:00.8 277 9:28.7 273 21:38.3 34:02.5 10:59 Neshannock

11:00 Pace
275 Jessica Jarzenske, Sr 278 5:09.2 279 9:49.2 275 22:15.9 34:08.0 11:01 Rocky Grove
276 220 Kylee Peterson, So 276 4:57.1 278 9:35.1 276 22:43.0 35:11.8 11:21 Commodore Perry

12:00 Pace
277 221 Tori Bodamer, Fr 280 5:23.9 281 10:44.2 278 23:35.9 37:24.3 12:04 Titusville
278 222 Lillian Davis, Fr 279 5:12.4 280 10:28.6 277 23:33.1 38:40.3 12:28 Mercer

1 finishers among Men Under 2
61 finishers among Women Under 2
81 finishers among Women 2 - 2
69 finishers among Women 3 - 3
66 finishers among Women 4 - 4
1 male finishers
277 female finishers
278 total finishers


